
CK-Trophy 2020 - Oldtimer bis 1990

Pos Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Baujahr SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP Gesamt

1 7 Herwig Schretter Elena Schretter Ferrari Testarossa 1979 0,27 0,46 0,64 0,98 0,61 0,0 00:02,96

2 1 Klaus Zimmermann Angelika Bacher BMW 325ix 1988 0,23 0,62 0,39 1,50 0,44 0,0 00:03,18

3 15 Klaus Jonke Laurenz Sproß Mazda MX-5 NA 1990 0,20 1,94 0,66 0,45 0,44 0,2 00:03,89

4 11 Walther Wawronek Birgit Wawronek Maserati Mistral 1966 0,62 1,00 0,46 1,04 1,54 0,2 00:04,86

5 14 Ernst Michalek Leo Michalek Mazda MX-5 NA 1990 0,36 1,58 1,26 1,38 0,87 0,2 00:05,65

6 2 Michael Stumpf Lena Stöger Chevrolet Corvette 1959 0,64 2,30 0,54 2,18 0,46 0,0 00:06,12

7 8 Sepp Hainzl Susi Hainzl MG B 1972 0,56 2,28 1,06 1,35 1,09 0,0 00:06,34

8 6 Norbert Griesmayr Ferdinand Baumgartner BMW 1800 1970 0,62 2,72 1,15 1,00 0,86 0,0 00:06,35

9 26 Dominik Praxmarer Christoph Öhlknecht Ford Escort 1971 1,26 1,51 1,28 2,24 0,94 0,0 00:07,23

10 13 Manfred Stocker Wolfgang Gratzer Porsche 911 Targa 1972 0,22 0,96 1,43 0,91 3,78 0,0 00:07,30

11 12 Gerhard Mischka Evelyn Mischka Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF 1970 0,71 1,41 4,56 0,99 1,16 0,0 00:08,83

12 22 Johannes Neuroth Irun Neuroth Austin Healey 3000 MKIII 1967 0,79 2,99 1,66 1,53 2,28 0,2 00:09,45

13 9 George Brown Ingrid Brown-Rollfinke Jaguar E-Type S1 Coupe 1966 0,50 2,41 2,38 1,80 2,45 0,0 00:09,54

14 17 Ewald Grumböck Andrea Grumböck Peugeot 504 Cabrio 1973 1,47 4,06 1,02 1,59 1,61 0,2 00:09,95

15 30 Otmar Stockreiter Alexandra Hammer Morgan 4-4 1979 0,70 2,93 2,19 2,03 3,57 0,0 00:11,42

16 33 Martina Beofsich Martin Beofsich Mini Special 1976 1,08 2,59 2,63 4,36 1,98 0,0 00:12,64

17 18 Gerhard Schützl Gertraude Schützl Renault 6 TL 1975 0,62 6,29 0,69 1,42 3,89 0,0 00:12,91

18 20 Franz Bednar Monika Pfandl Jaguar E-Type 1963 0,84 5,40 2,55 3,13 1,51 0,0 00:13,43

19 5 Josef Schraut Herta Schraut VW Käfer 1968 1,70 4,22 1,77 9,33 1,47 0,0 00:18,49

20 21 Richard Leithner Toni Lintner Mercedes 220 Seb Coupe 1965 1,22 12,69 2,97 3,33 1,87 0,0 00:22,08

21 10 Erich Landerl Gilbert Ragowsky Renault R5 Turbo 2 1984 0,44 25,22 0,94 7,75 0,83 0,4 00:35,58

22 25 Franz Rott Thomas Müller Mercedes 280 SE 1977 4,84 26,30 3,91 0,84 0,46 0,0 00:36,35

23 32 Anton Habersack Simon&Elias Habersack Porsche 944S 1986 1,55 2,73 2,12 5,09 25,00 0,0 00:36,49

24 23 Ernst Lakatos Barbara Lakatos-Jarolin Mercedes 280 SE 1976 0,82 2,73 2,42 29,92 0,69 0,0 00:36,58

25 4 Paul Lehner Marion Lehner Lagonda T2-Compressor 1930 3,34 4,42 15,86 11,09 16,11 0,0 00:50,82

26 31 Bernhard Sonnleitner Michael Sonnleitner Jeep CJ7 1980 3,25 5,79 5,23 18,47 20,42 9,0 01:02,16

27 24 Peter Fieber Hermine Fiber VW Sparkäfer, Typ 11 1967 7,04 21,22 25,00 35,00 25,00 0,2 01:53,46
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CK-Trophy 2020 - Youngtimer

Pos Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Baujahr SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP Gesamt

1 28 Gerda Strametz Kurt Strametz Mercedes A 180 D 2016 1,75 6,23 1,53 1,21 2,39 0,0 00:13,11

2 19 Alfred Fries Karin Fries Mercedes AMG AV NÖ Krems 2020 0,58 7,01 1,07 1,68 5,27 6,0 00:21,61

3 27 Michael Berger Petra Piller-Berger Maserati Quattroporte V6 1996 1,24 6,25 3,85 6,37 5,15 0,0 00:22,86

4 29 Nathalie Piwonka Gabriele Rudolf Toyota MR2 2000 4,39 11,48 1,92 2,34 3,79 0,0 00:23,92
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CK-Trophy 2020 - MX-5 Trophy

Pos Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Baujahr SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP Gesamt

1 15 Klaus Jonke Laurenz Sproß Mazda MX-5 NA 1990 0,20 1,94 0,66 0,45 0,44 0,2 00:03,89

2 14 Ernst Michalek Leo Michalek Mazda MX-5 NA 1990 0,36 1,58 1,26 1,38 0,87 0,2 00:05,65

3 16 Herbert Corel Doris Horeth Mazda MX-5 NB 2001 0,36 1,88 1,34 1,16 0,94 0,0 00:05,68

4 37 Harald Rosenauer Eva Rosenauer Mazda MX-5 NC 2006 0,39 1,13 0,99 1,61 1,76 0,0 00:05,88

5 34 Tomi Mozina Karoline Mozina Mazda MX-5 NA 1997 1,14 1,11 1,33 2,91 2,09 0,0 00:08,58

6 39 Peter F. Kurzreiter Peter Staud Mazda MX-5 NC 2012 3,34 1,51 2,27 2,94 3,35 0,0 00:13,41

7 35 Johannes Jeitler Karin Hradelovitz Mazda MX-5 NA 1991 1,55 4,21 3,00 4,18 6,68 0,0 00:19,62

8 38 Andrea Weiss Christian Fischer Mazda MX-5 NC 2010 1,98 5,89 2,94 5,35 6,40 6,0 00:28,56

9 36 Andreas Müller Bruno Umreich Mazda MX-5 NB 1999 4,24 4,76 3,73 5,18 7,23 6,0 00:31,14

10 3 Uschi Riepl Veronika Holly-Berger Mazda MX-5 NC 2008 0,52 4,31 0,51 25,67 0,41 0,0 00:31,42
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CK-Trophy 2020 - Timing BILLA

Pos Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Baujahr SP1 SP3 SP5 SP Gesamt

1 1 Klaus Zimmermann Angelika Bacher BMW 325ix 1988 0,23 0,39 0,44 0,0 00:01,06

2 15 Klaus Jonke Laurenz Sproß Mazda MX-5 NA 1990 0,20 0,66 0,44 0,0 00:01,30

3 3 Uschi Riepl Veronika Holly-Berger Mazda MX-5 NC 2008 0,52 0,51 0,41 0,0 00:01,44

4 7 Herwig Schretter Elena Schretter Ferrari Testarossa 1979 0,27 0,64 0,61 0,0 00:01,52

5 2 Michael Stumpf Lena Stöger Chevrolet Corvette 1959 0,64 0,54 0,46 0,0 00:01,64

6 10 Erich Landerl Gilbert Ragowsky Renault R5 Turbo 2 1984 0,44 0,94 0,83 0,0 00:02,21

7 14 Ernst Michalek Leo Michalek Mazda MX-5 NA 1990 0,36 1,26 0,87 0,0 00:02,49

8 11 Walther Wawronek Birgit Wawronek Maserati Mistral 1966 0,62 0,46 1,54 0,0 00:02,62

9 6 Norbert Griesmayr Ferdinand Baumgartner BMW 1800 1970 0,62 1,15 0,86 0,0 00:02,63

10 16 Herbert Corel Doris Horeth Mazda MX-5 NB 2001 0,36 1,34 0,94 0,0 00:02,64

11 8 Sepp Hainzl Susi Hainzl MG B 1972 0,56 1,06 1,09 0,0 00:02,71

12 37 Harald Rosenauer Eva Rosenauer Mazda MX-5 NC 2006 0,39 0,99 1,76 0,0 00:03,14

13 26 Dominik Praxmarer Christoph Öhlknecht Ford Escort 1971 1,26 1,28 0,94 0,0 00:03,48

14 23 Ernst Lakatos Barbara Lakatos-Jarolin Mercedes 280 SE 1976 0,82 2,42 0,69 0,0 00:03,93

15 17 Ewald Grumböck Andrea Grumböck Peugeot 504 Cabrio 1973 1,47 1,02 1,61 0,0 00:04,10

16 34 Tomi Mozina Karoline Mozina Mazda MX-5 NA 1997 1,14 1,33 2,09 0,0 00:04,56

17 22 Johannes Neuroth Irun Neuroth Austin Healey 3000 MKIII 1967 0,79 1,66 2,28 0,0 00:04,73

18 20 Franz Bednar Monika Pfandl Jaguar E-Type 1963 0,84 2,55 1,51 0,0 00:04,90

19 5 Josef Schraut Herta Schraut VW Käfer 1968 1,70 1,77 1,47 0,0 00:04,94

20 18 Gerhard Schützl Gertraude Schützl Renault 6 TL 1975 0,62 0,69 3,89 0,0 00:05,20

21 9 George Brown Ingrid Brown-Rollfinke Jaguar E-Type S1 Coupe 1966 0,50 2,38 2,45 0,0 00:05,33

22 13 Manfred Stocker Wolfgang Gratzer Porsche 911 Targa 1972 0,22 1,43 3,78 0,0 00:05,43

23 28 Gerda Strametz Kurt Strametz Mercedes A 180 D 2016 1,75 1,53 2,39 0,0 00:05,67

24 33 Martina Beofsich Martin Beofsich Mini Special 1976 1,08 2,63 1,98 0,0 00:05,69

25 21 Richard Leithner Toni Lintner Mercedes 220 Seb Coupe 1965 1,22 2,97 1,87 0,0 00:06,06

26 12 Gerhard Mischka Evelyn Mischka Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF 1970 0,71 4,56 1,16 0,0 00:06,43

27 30 Otmar Stockreiter Alexandra Hammer Morgan 4-4 1979 0,70 2,19 3,57 0,0 00:06,46

28 19 Alfred Fries Karin Fries Mercedes AMG AV NÖ Krems 2020 0,58 1,07 5,27 3,0 00:06,92

29 39 Peter F. Kurzreiter Peter Staud Mazda MX-5 NC 2012 3,34 2,27 3,35 0,0 00:08,96

30 25 Franz Rott Thomas Müller Mercedes 280 SE 1977 4,84 3,91 0,46 0,0 00:09,21

31 29 Nathalie Piwonka Gabriele Rudolf Toyota MR2 2000 4,39 1,92 3,79 0,0 00:10,10

32 27 Michael Berger Petra Piller-Berger Maserati Quattroporte V6 1996 1,24 3,85 5,15 0,0 00:10,24

33 35 Johannes Jeitler Karin Hradelovitz Mazda MX-5 NA 1991 1,55 3,00 6,68 0,0 00:11,23

34 38 Andrea Weiss Christian Fischer Mazda MX-5 NC 2010 1,98 2,94 6,40 3,0 00:11,32
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CK-Trophy 2020 - Timing BILLA

Pos Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Baujahr SP1 SP3 SP5 SP Gesamt

35 36 Andreas Müller Bruno Umreich Mazda MX-5 NB 1999 4,24 3,73 7,23 3,0 00:15,20

36 32 Anton Habersack Simon&Elias Habersack Porsche 944S 1986 1,55 2,12 25,00 0,0 00:28,67

37 31 Bernhard Sonnleitner Michael Sonnleitner Jeep CJ7 1980 3,25 5,23 20,42 3,0 00:28,90

38 4 Paul Lehner Marion Lehner Lagonda T2-Compressor 1930 3,34 15,86 16,11 0,0 00:35,31

39 24 Peter Fieber Hermine Fiber VW Sparkäfer, Typ 11 1967 7,04 25,00 25,00 0,0 00:57,04
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CK-Trophy 2020 - Timing SPAR

Pos Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Baujahr SP2 SP4 SP Gesamt

1 7 Herwig Schretter Elena Schretter Ferrari Testarossa 1979 0,46 0,98 0,0 00:01,44

2 13 Manfred Stocker Wolfgang Gratzer Porsche 911 Targa 1972 0,96 0,91 0,0 00:01,87

3 11 Walther Wawronek Birgit Wawronek Maserati Mistral 1966 1,00 1,04 0,0 00:02,04

4 1 Klaus Zimmermann Angelika Bacher BMW 325ix 1988 0,62 1,50 0,0 00:02,12

5 15 Klaus Jonke Laurenz Sproß Mazda MX-5 NA 1990 1,94 0,45 0,0 00:02,39

6 12 Gerhard Mischka Evelyn Mischka Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF 1970 1,41 0,99 0,0 00:02,40

7 37 Harald Rosenauer Eva Rosenauer Mazda MX-5 NC 2006 1,13 1,61 0,0 00:02,74

8 14 Ernst Michalek Leo Michalek Mazda MX-5 NA 1990 1,58 1,38 0,0 00:02,96

9 16 Herbert Corel Doris Horeth Mazda MX-5 NB 2001 1,88 1,16 0,0 00:03,04

10 8 Sepp Hainzl Susi Hainzl MG B 1972 2,28 1,35 0,0 00:03,63

11 6 Norbert Griesmayr Ferdinand Baumgartner BMW 1800 1970 2,72 1,00 0,0 00:03,72

12 26 Dominik Praxmarer Christoph Öhlknecht Ford Escort 1971 1,51 2,24 0,0 00:03,75

13 34 Tomi Mozina Karoline Mozina Mazda MX-5 NA 1997 1,11 2,91 0,0 00:04,02

14 9 George Brown Ingrid Brown-Rollfinke Jaguar E-Type S1 Coupe 1966 2,41 1,80 0,0 00:04,21

15 39 Peter F. Kurzreiter Peter Staud Mazda MX-5 NC 2012 1,51 2,94 0,0 00:04,45

16 2 Michael Stumpf Lena Stöger Chevrolet Corvette 1959 2,30 2,18 0,0 00:04,48

17 22 Johannes Neuroth Irun Neuroth Austin Healey 3000 MKIII 1967 2,99 1,53 0,0 00:04,52

18 30 Otmar Stockreiter Alexandra Hammer Morgan 4-4 1979 2,93 2,03 0,0 00:04,96

19 17 Ewald Grumböck Andrea Grumböck Peugeot 504 Cabrio 1973 4,06 1,59 0,0 00:05,65

20 33 Martina Beofsich Martin Beofsich Mini Special 1976 2,59 4,36 0,0 00:06,95

21 28 Gerda Strametz Kurt Strametz Mercedes A 180 D 2016 6,23 1,21 0,0 00:07,44

22 18 Gerhard Schützl Gertraude Schützl Renault 6 TL 1975 6,29 1,42 0,0 00:07,71

23 32 Anton Habersack Simon&Elias Habersack Porsche 944S 1986 2,73 5,09 0,0 00:07,82

24 35 Johannes Jeitler Karin Hradelovitz Mazda MX-5 NA 1991 4,21 4,18 0,0 00:08,39

25 20 Franz Bednar Monika Pfandl Jaguar E-Type 1963 5,40 3,13 0,0 00:08,53

26 19 Alfred Fries Karin Fries Mercedes AMG AV NÖ Krems 2020 7,01 1,68 3,0 00:08,69

27 36 Andreas Müller Bruno Umreich Mazda MX-5 NB 1999 4,76 5,18 3,0 00:09,94

28 38 Andrea Weiss Christian Fischer Mazda MX-5 NC 2010 5,89 5,35 3,0 00:11,24

29 27 Michael Berger Petra Piller-Berger Maserati Quattroporte V6 1996 6,25 6,37 0,0 00:12,62

30 5 Josef Schraut Herta Schraut VW Käfer 1968 4,22 9,33 0,0 00:13,55

31 29 Nathalie Piwonka Gabriele Rudolf Toyota MR2 2000 11,48 2,34 0,0 00:13,82

32 4 Paul Lehner Marion Lehner Lagonda T2-Compressor 1930 4,42 11,09 0,0 00:15,51

33 21 Richard Leithner Toni Lintner Mercedes 220 Seb Coupe 1965 12,69 3,33 0,0 00:16,02

34 31 Bernhard Sonnleitner Michael Sonnleitner Jeep CJ7 1980 5,79 18,47 6,0 00:24,26
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CK-Trophy 2020 - Timing SPAR

Pos Nr. Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeug Baujahr SP2 SP4 SP Gesamt

35 25 Franz Rott Thomas Müller Mercedes 280 SE 1977 26,30 0,84 0,0 00:27,14

36 3 Uschi Riepl Veronika Holly-Berger Mazda MX-5 NC 2008 4,31 25,67 0,0 00:29,98

37 23 Ernst Lakatos Barbara Lakatos-Jarolin Mercedes 280 SE 1976 2,73 29,92 0,0 00:32,65

38 10 Erich Landerl Gilbert Ragowsky Renault R5 Turbo 2 1984 25,22 7,75 0,0 00:32,97

39 24 Peter Fieber Hermine Fiber VW Sparkäfer, Typ 11 1967 21,22 35,00 0,0 00:56,22
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